Notre Dame (MD) (1-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Mount Aloysius (1-3-2, 0-0-0)

09/16/2023 at Cresson, Pa. (Kelly Field)

Rate:d09/ 16/ 12253 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
sg%?urann:cﬁéuy Field Notre Dame (MD) L 1
Officials: Mount Aloysius 1 10
Notre Dame (MD) 1 Mount Aloysius 10
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
GK 1 Hasberry, Leah 0 0O 0 o 78 DEF 3 Boyle, Kaitlyn 0 0O 0 O 47
3 Villa, Adrienne 0 0 0 O 36 MID 4 Hinton, Jasmine 2 1 1 1 49
4 Seay, Jillian 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 7 Forrest, Jessie 2 1 1 2 63
MID 5 Choudhary, Anna 0 0 0 o 90 DEF 9 Cason, Maggie 0 0O 0 O 42
7 Nchangnwi, Chasiti 0 0O 0 o 90 FWD 12 Despot, Natalie 2 2 2 0 55
8 Ungwa, Tchala 1 0 0 o 90 FWD 13 O'Berry, Grace 3 2 1 1 47
MID 9 Boss, April 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 16 Price, Amanda 2 1 0 O 56
FWD 10 Alascia, Emma 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 18 Luciani, Lauren 0 0O 0 O 86
13 Bihler, Cyrah 1 1 0 O 74 FWD 23 Figinski, Katie 7 6 3 0 58
MID 14 Lookingland, Mackenzie 0 0O 0 o 74 MID 24 Mason, Jordan 5 4 0 2 62
23 DeGrange, Kathryn 1 1 1 0 83 GK 44 Cabell, Madison 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes
GK 00 Reyes, Makaylah 0 0O 0 o 12 GK 1 Vought, Courtney 0 0O 0 O 15
MID 15 Litz, Delilah 0 0 0 O 29 MID 2 Wadding, Rylee 0 0 0 O 31
18 Lang, Laura 0 0O 0 o© 64 DEF 6 Dawson, Jeddie 0 0O 0 O 52
Totals 3 2 1 0 990 FWD 10 Thomas, Brooke 5 3 2 0 43
FWD 14 Borlie, Sara 2 1 0 O 37
MID 15 Bailey, Jordan 0 0O 0 O 38
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves DEF 19 Bowser, Ariana 1 0 0 o0 34
00 Reyes, Makaylah 11:59 4 2 MID 20 Shaver, Reya 0 0 0 o0 26
1 Hasberry, Leah 78:01 6 11 DEF 21 Hollo, Rebecca O 0 0 0 4
Totals 10 13 MID 29 Bell, Abby 4 2 0 0 32
FWD 33 Swingler, Sarah 1 i 0 1 23
Totals 36 24 10 7 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Cabell, Madison 90:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Notre Dame (MD) 1 3 Notre Dame (MD) 0 0
Mount Aloysius 14 22 36 Mount Aloysius 10 1 11
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Notre Dame (MD) 7 14 Notre Dame (MD) 4 3
Mount Aloysius 1 0 1 Mount Aloysius 2 9 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:03 MAC Katie Figinski
47:23 MAC Natalie Despot

48:21 MAC Natalie Despot

53:15 MAC Jasmine Hinton

56:59 MAC Grace O'Berry

Jessie Forrest
Grace O'Berry
Jasmine Hinton
Jordan Mason

Jordan Mason

GOAL by MAC Figinski, Katie Assist by Forrest,

Jessie.

GOAL by MAC Despot, Natalie Assist by

O'Berry, Grace.

GOAL by MAC Despot, Natalie Assist by Hinton,

Jasmine.

GOAL by MAC Hinton, Jasmine Assist by Mason,

Jordan.

GOAL by MAC O'Berry, Grace Assist by Mason,

Jordan.



57:51
59:04

61:56
74:52
79:49

88:49

MAC
MAC

MAC
NDM
MAC

MAC

Jessie Forrest
Katie Figinski

Katie Figinski Jessie Forrest
Kathryn DeGrange
Brooke Thomas

Brooke Thomas Sarah Swingler

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by MAC Forrest, Jessie.
GOAL by MAC Figinski, Katie.

GOAL by MAC Figinski, Katie Assist by Forrest,
Jessie.

GOAL by NDM DeGrange, Kathryn.
GOAL by MAC Thomas, Brooke.

GOAL by MAC Thomas, Brooke Assist by
Swingler, Sarah.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 MAC Cabell, Madison at goalie for Mount Aloysius
00:00 NDM Hasberry, Leah at goalie for Notre Dame (MD)
00:31 MAC Offside against Mount Aloysius.
02:49 NDM Shot by NDM Ungwa, Tchala, out left.
03:31 MAC Shot by MAC Mason, Jordan, bottom right, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
05:07 MAC Shot by MAC O'Berry, Grace, out top right.
07:50 MAC Corner kick [07:50].
09:37 MAC Shot by MAC Figinski, Katie, bottom center, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
11:27 MAC Corner kick [11:27].
11:51 NDM Foul on Seay, Jillian.
12:41 MAC Shot by MAC Mason, Jordan, bottom center, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
13:46 MAC Foul on Mason, Jordan.
14:18 NDM Shot by NDM Bihler, Cyrah, bottom center, saved by Cabell, Madison.
15:21 NDM NDM substitution: Lang, Laura for Villa, Adrienne.
19:11 MAC Shot by MAC Hinton, Jasmine, out top.
21:55 MAC Shot by MAC Price, Amanda, bottom left, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
22:17 MAC Foul on Boyle, Kaitlyn.
23:10 MAC Shot by MAC Forrest, Jessie.
24:32 NDM Foul on Alascia, Emma.
25:42 NDM Foul on Ungwa, Tchala.
26:43 MAC MAC substitution: Borlie, Sara for Hinton, Jasmine.
26:43 MAC MAC substitution: Dawson, Jeddie for Cason, Maggie.
26:43 MAC MAC substitution: Bailey, Jordan for Mason, Jordan.
27:25 MAC Corner kick [27:25].
28:18 MAC Shot by MAC Figinski, Katie, out top.
28:36 MAC MAC substitution: Thomas, Brooke for Despot, Natalie.
28:36 MAC MAC substitution: Bell, Abby for O'Berry, Grace.
30:03 MAC Shot by MAC Thomas, Brooke, bottom left, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
31:10 MAC MAC substitution: Wadding, Rylee for Boyle, Kaitlyn.
33:38 MAC Corner kick [33:38].
34:08 MAC Shot by MAC Bell, Abby, out top.
35:30 MAC Shot by MAC Bell, Abby, bottom right, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
36:40 MAC Corner kick [36:40].
37:07 MAC Shot by MAC Price, Amanda, out right.
38:08 MAC Corner kick [38:08].
39:03 MAC GOAL by MAC Figinski, Katie Assist by Forrest, Jessie.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 1
39:03 MAC Shot by MAC Figinski, Katie, bottom left, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
39:03 MAC Corner kick [39:03].
39:03 MAC MAC substitution: Vought, Courtney for Figinski, Katie.
40:23 MAC Corner kick [40:23].
41:02 MAC Corner kick [41:02].
41:36 NDM NDM substitution: Litz, Delilah for Lang, Laura.
44:53 MAC Corner kick [44:53].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR NDM: , #00 Reyes, Makaylah, #18 Lang, Laura, #4 Seay, lJillian, #5 Choudhary, Anna, #7 Nchangnwi, Chasiti,
#8 Ungwa, Tchala, #9 Boss, April, #10 Alascia, Emma, #13 Bihler, Cyrah, #14 Lookingland, Mackenzie, #23
45:00 NDM DeGrange, Kathryn.

FOR MAC: , #44 Cabell, Madison, #3 Boyle, Kaitlyn, #4 Hinton, Jasmine, #7 Forrest, Jessie, #9 Cason, Maggie, #12
Despot, Natalie, #13 O'Berry, Grace, #16 Price, Amanda, #18 Luciani, Lauren, #23 Figinski, Katie, #24 Mason,
45:00 MAC Jordan.

45:00 MAC MAC substitution: Boyle, Kaitlyn for Wadding, Rylee.
45:00 MAC MAC substitution: Hinton, Jasmine for Borlie, Sara.
45:00 MAC MAC substitution: Cason, Maggie for Dawson, Jeddie.
45:00 MAC MAC substitution: Despot, Natalie for Thomas, Brooke.
45:00 MAC MAC substitution: O'Berry, Grace for Bell, Abby.

45:00 MAC MAC substitution: Figinski, Katie for Vought, Courtney.
45:00 MAC MAC substitution: Mason, Jordan for Bailey, Jordan.

45:00 NDM NDM substitution: Reyes, Makaylah for Hasberry, Leah.



45:00 NDM NDM substitution: Lang, Laura for Litz, Delilah.

47:23 MAC GOAL by MAC Despot, Natalie Assist by O'Berry, Grace.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 2
48:21 MAC GOAL by MAC Despot, Natalie Assist by Hinton, Jasmine.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 3
50:06 NDM NDM substitution: Villa, Adrienne for Lookingland, Mackenzie.
50:48 MAC Shot by MAC Figinski, Katie, bottom center, saved by Reyes, Makaylah.
51:44 MAC Shot by MAC O'Berry, Grace, bottom center, saved by Reyes, Makaylah.
52:36 NDM Foul on Nchangnwi, Chasiti.
53:15 MAC GOAL by MAC Hinton, Jasmine Assist by Mason, Jordan.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 4
53:52 NDM Foul on Alascia, Emma.
55:41 MAC MAC substitution: Dawson, Jeddie for Luciani, Lauren.
55:58 MAC MAC substitution: Bowser, Ariana for Price, Amanda.
56:59 MAC GOAL by MAC O'Berry, Grace Assist by Mason, Jordan.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 5
56:59 NDM NDM substitution: Hasberry, Leah for Reyes, Makaylah.
57:51 MAC GOAL by MAC Forrest, Jessie.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 6
59:04 MAC GOAL by MAC Figinski, Katie.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 7
59:04 MAC MAC substitution: Shaver, Reya for Boyle, Kaitlyn.
59:04 MAC MAC substitution: Luciani, Lauren for Cason, Maggie.
59:24 MAC Foul on Mason, Jordan.
60:22 MAC Foul on Forrest, Jessie.
61:56 MAC GOAL by MAC Figinski, Katie Assist by Forrest, Jessie.
Notre Dame (MD) 0, Mount Aloysius 8
62:04 MAC MAC substitution: Bell, Abby for Forrest, Jessie.
62:04 MAC MAC substitution: Thomas, Brooke for O'Berry, Grace.
62:04 MAC MAC substitution: Bailey, Jordan for Figinski, Katie.
63:11 NDM NDM substitution: Litz, Delilah for Villa, Adrienne.
63:39 MAC Shot by MAC Mason, Jordan, bottom center, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
63:48 MAC Shot by MAC Bell, Abby, bottom left, Team save.
65:02 MAC Shot by MAC Thomas, Brooke, out right.
65:59 MAC Shot by MAC Mason, Jordan, bottom center, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
66:46 MAC MAC substitution: Swingler, Sarah for Hinton, Jasmine.
66:46 NDM NDM substitution: Lookingland, Mackenzie for Bihler, Cyrah.
68:05 MAC Foul on Bowser, Ariana.
70:22 MAC MAC substitution: Borlie, Sara for Despot, Natalie.
71:33 MAC MAC substitution: Wadding, Rylee for Bailey, Jordan.
73:41 MAC Shot by MAC Swingler, Sarah, bottom right, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
74:07 MAC Foul on Luciani, Lauren.
74:52 NDM GOAL by NDM DeGrange, Kathryn.
Notre Dame (MD) 1, Mount Aloysius 8
75:14 MAC Shot by MAC Bell, Abby, out top.
76:17 MAC Foul on Mason, Jordan.
77:04 NDM Foul on Seay, Jillian.
78:07 MAC Shot by MAC Borlie, Sara, top left, saved by Hasberry, Leah.
78:14 MAC Shot by MAC Thomas, Brooke, out left.
78:29 MAC MAC substitution: Bailey, Jordan for Bell, Abby.
78:39 MAC Foul on Thomas, Brooke.
79:17 MAC Shot by MAC Mason, Jordan, out top.
79:32 MAC MAC substitution: Vought, Courtney for Mason, Jordan.
79:49 MAC GOAL by MAC Thomas, Brooke.
Notre Dame (MD) 1, Mount Aloysius 9
82:00 MAC Corner kick [82:00].
82:24 MAC Shot by MAC Bowser, Ariana, out left.
82:51 NDM NDM substitution: Bihler, Cyrah for Lang, Laura.
82:51 NDM NDM substitution: Villa, Adrienne for DeGrange, Kathryn.
85:19 MAC MAC substitution: Hollo, Rebecca for Shaver, Reya.

88:49 MAC GOAL by MAC Thomas, Brooke Assist by Swingler, Sarah.



Notre Dame (MD) 1, Mount Aloysius 10
89:33 MAC Shot by MAC Borlie, Sara, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



